District 14 Coaches Hall of Fame
Rick VanMatre Inducted 2010
Years Coaching: 28 Years
Schools Coached At: Greenfield McClain
Career Record: 472-168
Tournament Record:
Sectional Championships: 17
District Championships: 8 (1983, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1995, 2000, 2004, 2005)
Regional Runner Up: 3
Regional Championships: None
State Championships: None
League Titles: 8 (1982, 1985, 1986, 1987, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008)
League Coach of the Year:
District 14 Coach of the Year: 5 ( 1995, 2000, 2005, 2006, 2007)
O.H.S.B.C.A. Coach of the Year: None
A.P. Coach of the Year: 5 (1982, 1986, 1987, 1994, 2007)
A.P. State Coach of the Year: 2 (1982, 2007)
North South All Star Game Coach: 1987
Ohio Kentucky All Star Game Coach: 2000
Undefeated Regular Seasons: 1987 & 2007

20 Win Seasons: 6

State Ranked Teams: 1982 gt
1983 23
1985 7t
1986 7t
1987 3rd
1994 gt
2000 e
2006 6

2007 1*



All State Players

Miscellaneous Information: AP Poll Champions 2007

Year
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Record
19-3
19-5
15-7
22-2
24-2
25-1
6-15
13-8
18-6
15-9
10-11
12-9
18-3
18-7
14-7
12-10
14-9
14-8
19-5
18-5
14-8
14-8
19-6
22-2
21-2
23-1
19-4
15-7

472-170

School

Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain
Greenfield McClain

League Champions
District Champions

League & District Champions
League & District Champions
League & District Champions

District Champions

District Champions

District Champions
League & District Champions
League Champions
League Champions
League Champions



