District 14 Coaches Hall of Fame

Rick VanMatre

Inducted 2010

Years Coaching: 28 Years

Schools Coached At: Greenfield McClain

Career Record: 472-168

Tournament Record:

Sectional Championships: 17

District Championships: 8 (1983, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1995, 2000, 2004, 2005)

Regional Runner Up: 3

Regional Championships: None

State Championships: None

League Titles: 8 (1982, 1985, 1986, 1987, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008)

League Coach of the Year:

District 14 Coach of the Year: 5 (1995, 2000, 2005, 2006, 2007)

O.H.S.B.C.A. Coach of the Year: None

A.P. Coach of the Year: 5 (1982, 1986, 1987, 1994, 2007)

A.P. State Coach of the Year: 2 (1982, 2007)

North South All Star Game Coach: 1987

Ohio Kentucky All Star Game Coach: 2000

Undefeated Regular Seasons: 1987 & 2007

20 Win Seasons: 6

State Ranked Teams: 1982 9th
1983 23^r

1983 23rd
1985 7th
1986 7th
1987 3rd
1994 8th
2000 11th
2006 6th
2007 1st

All State Players

Miscellaneous Information: AP Poll Champions 2007

<u>Year</u>	Record	<u>School</u>	
1982	19-3	Greenfield McClain	League Champions
1983	19-5	Greenfield McClain	District Champions
1984	15-7	Greenfield McClain	
1985	22-2	Greenfield McClain	League & District Champions
1986	24-2	Greenfield McClain	League & District Champions
1987	25-1	Greenfield McClain	League & District Champions
1988	6-15	Greenfield McClain	
1989	13-8	Greenfield McClain	
1990	18-6	Greenfield McClain	
1991	15-9	Greenfield McClain	
1992	10-11	Greenfield McClain	
1993	12-9	Greenfield McClain	
1994	18-3	Greenfield McClain	
1995	18-7	Greenfield McClain	District Champions
1996	14-7	Greenfield McClain	
1997	12-10	Greenfield McClain	
1998	14-9	Greenfield McClain	
1999	14-8	Greenfield McClain	
2000	19-5	Greenfield McClain	District Champions
2001	18-5	Greenfield McClain	
2002	14-8	Greenfield McClain	
2003	14-8	Greenfield McClain	
2004	19-6	Greenfield McClain	District Champions
2005	22-2	Greenfield McClain	League & District Champions
2006	21-2	Greenfield McClain	League Champions
2007	23-1	Greenfield McClain	League Champions
2008	19-4	Greenfield McClain	League Champions
2009	15-7	Greenfield McClain	

472-170